Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	02-28-200	3 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings		Y	ruen una macman omec
To the Honorable Commissione	10237659	4e attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  LOMA ENGINEERING LIMITEI  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation - England  Other	Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of re LOMA SYSTEMS LIN Summit Avenue, Southwood Farnboro Hanks GU14 0NY United Kingdom	MITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: May 18, 2000		<ul> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Limited Partnership</li> <li>☒ Corporation formed under England and Wales</li> <li>☐ Other</li></ul>	
Application number(s) or patent number	nber(s) listed below	representative designator is	arate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regist 2,141,706 and	
	A d disi 1	da 🔲 Vaa 🕅 Na	
Additional numbers attache     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		d?	
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN  DECHERT LLP  4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER		☐ Enclosed	\$65.00  charged to deposit account nderpayment)
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793  TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183		Deposit account number: 04-0475  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
02/27/2003 BT@N11 00000151 040475 2141	706 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
01 FC-8521 40.00 GH 02 FC-852 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and b original document.  Glenn A. Gundersen Name of Person Signing  Total nui	_ lyly	ature	February 12, 2003  Date



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 955630

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that LOMA ENGINEERING LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of LOMA SYSTEMS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 18th May 2000





C006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002679 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 02/13/2003